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   7 January 2018 

Announcement of the sixth term of ICL 
 

Dear Partners of signatory organizations of SP 2015-2025, 
 
ICL wishes to greet with all signatory partners of the ISDR-ICL Sendai Partnerships (SP 2015-2025) and 
announce the new composition of officers for the 6th term of ICL from 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2020 
as follows. 
President: 
     Peter BOBROWSKY (Geological Survey of Canada) <peter.bobrowsky@canada.ca> 
Vice Presidents: 

MatjažMIKOS (University of Ljubljana, Slovenia) <matjaz.mikos@fgg.uni-lj.si> 
Dwikorita KARNAWATI (Agency for Meteorology, Climatology, and Geophysics, Indonesia) 

<dwiko@bmkg.go.id> 
Nicola CASAGLI (University of Florence, Italy) <nicola.casagli@unifi.it> 
Binod TIWARI (California State University, USA) <btiwari@fullerton.edu> 
Željko ARBANAS (University of Rijeka, Croatia) <zeljko.arbanas@gradri.uniri.hr> 

Executive Director: 
Kaoru TAKARA (Kyoto University, Japan) <takara.kaoru.7v@kyoto-u.ac.jp> 

Treasurer:  
Kyoji SASSA (ICL Headquarters, Japan) <sassa@iclhq.org> 

Secretary General: 
Kyoji SASSA (ICL Secretariat, IPL World Centre, Japan) <secretariat@iclhq.org> 

Immediate Past President:  
Yueping YIN (China Geological Survey) <yinyp@mail.cigem.gov.cn> 

Advisors of ICL: 
ICL has received advices from worldwide experts on the Zero-draft of Kyoto 2020 Commitment as follows. 
Hans van GINKEL <J.A.vanGinkel@uu.nl>, Salvano BRICENO <salvanob@gmail.com>, 
Badaoui ROUHBAN <b.rouhban@gmail.com>, Satoru NISHIKAWA <nishikawa@jcadr.or.jp> 
 
The ICL Secretariat in Kyoto, Japan: 
The ICL secretariat works for the Global Promotion Committee of the International Programme on Landslides 
(GPC/IPL), the Journal “Landslides”, and the ISDR-ICL Sendai Partnerships. Secretaries are Kyoji SASSA 
(Secretary General), Khang DANG (Research promotion officer <khang@iclhq.org>), Mie UEDA 
(Accountant <mie@iclhq.org>), and Ngoc PHAM (General affairs <ngoc@iclhq.org>).  Kazuo KONAGAI 
(Principal researcher <konagai@iclhq.org>) in Tokyo and Kiyoharu HIROTA (Information officer 
<hirota@iclhq.org>) in Matsuyama are working for ICL Secretariat. 
  
With best regards, 
 
 
Kyoji Sassa 
Secretary General of ICL 
ICL Secretariat <secretariat@iclhq.org> 
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